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~—i - Nle_c'nanlcal Systems BC 1704.15 MAX. LOT COVERAGE: 55% \ - \ . <E
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T - —_ Pi?OPOéFgO?%ONT o |7 - Maintenance information (ID1), (NB1) ~ZR:23-47 MIN. REAR YARD REQUIRED: 30.0° PROPOSED: 36.0° 150,24 ) \
Mm;\ SFRé}gg Z%%gﬁggfﬁo -2R:23-451 PLANTING REQUIREMENT A “CONC. CURB &mw/ CONC.[CURY  BLVBdE:  Bip e
‘ i L 50% OF FRONT YARD TO BE PLANTED e CURS LT .
5X 10.0 X 60.0 =300 SQFT ? gL BDD L. 1200 B WATER MAIN
NYCBC NOTES: PLANTING AREA PROVIDED: 10.0'x(15.0'+15.0") = 300 SQ FT > 300 SQFT (ok) , ) H
LENOX ouficBm  R0AD|
© A) BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT AS PER 1018.2 -ZR:23-22 MAX. NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS * (DIAMOND STREET) |\ /ALY [
& BUILDINGS OF GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCY WHERE ALL OF 6.750/760=9 DU ; PROPOSED DU =8 ST N WS ... 127 COMBINED SEWER o FLOW O\ MIRTE
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET: RRAEI7NL 55 | . , 5 305 - F 9256
T 8.0+ MH T0 MH ¥
R 23-B3 1l HEIGHT REGULATIONS # ¢
1. THEBUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES; MAX. BASE HEIGHT REQUIRED: 40.0' PROPOSED: 39.50' ‘
- PROPOSED FOUR STORY BUILDING, MAX. STREET WALL HEIGHT: 30.0' PROPOSED: 29.98' © i =) &
2. THE BUILDING CONTAINS NOT MORE THAN THREE i aa-B67 LEGAL WiINDOW DISTANCE REQUIREMENT
BWELLING UNITS PER STORY; MIN. DISTANCE TO REAR YARD: 30.0" PROPOSED: 36.0° T e
- PROPOSED TWO DWELLING UNITS FOR 1ST, 2ND & 3RD MIN. DISTANCE TO SIDE YARD:  15.0' PROPOSED: (NO LEGAL \ ELECTRIC LINE
4th | & ONE DWELLING UNIT FOR 4TH FLOOR ' WINDOWS ON SIDE YARDS}
332" = 1O 3. THE BUILDING IS OF CONSTRUZTION TYPE I OR I; B Z G220 PARKING REQUIREMENTS BASE PLANE CALCULATIONS
‘ « PROPOSED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE IS # 1 PARKING SPACE FOR EACH D.U. =8, PROPOSED 8 SPACES PROVIDED 'ﬁ /‘E 6” = 12@!1 47.15' + 46.89' + 47.00' = 141.04'

ATTENDANT PARKING WITH ATTENDANT BOOTH LOCATED IN CELLAR L&J\/{:L 141.04’ = 3 = 47.01

4. THE BUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED 2,500 SQUARE FEET

(232 M2) PER STORY; -ZR:25-64b RESTRICTION ON USE OF OPEN SPACE FOR PARKING
_________________ ~ PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA FOR 1ST, 2ND & 3RD MAX. 66% OF OPEN SPACE : 0.66x3,552 SQ FT = 2,344.32 SQFT
o e - ARE 1,848 SQ FT & 4TH FLOOR IS 1,022.25 SQ FT PROPOSED DRIVEWAY AREA: 2,328 SQ FT 65.5% < 66% (0k)
' 47 STACK 4" sTACK C sl 5. EACH DWELLING UNIT HAS AT LEAST ONE WINDOW ~ZR:25-811 ENCLOSED BICYCLE PARKING SPACES GAS VALVE
ROOF , il FACING THE STREET, OR FACING A LAWFUL YARD WITH TPER2D.U.8D.U./2=4 4 SPACESREQUIRED WATER VALVE
(s (v OPEN, UNOBSTRUCTED, AND DIRECT ACCESS TO THE BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS WAIVED FOR 10 OR LESS D.U. '
- 3 STREET; AS PER SEC 25-811(a) ELECTRIG VALVE
; I deadr 1), P - PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS HAVE AT LEAST ONE BOTTOM OF GURB ELEVATION
| o e g o 7 WINDOW FACING THE STREET -ZR:26-44 STREET TREE PLANTING B
Sf;i_ 1y | 4y b wa REQUIRED 1 TREE FOR EVERY 25.0', 2 TREE REQUIRE® TOP OF CURB ELEVATION
s o RS el B L A [S? m%s‘ I 6. THE STAIRWAY EXTENDS TO THE ROOF SURFACE LEGAL GRADE
y - Oy L o D] - i Lo THROUGH A STAIRWAY BULKHEAD COMPLYING WITH MAINE HOLE
; corl 2 [ P T ol 2 co. SECTION 1509.2 PROVIDED THE ROOF HAS A SLOPE NOT A DRANT
woort v [l eammoon Comer DL ; ot STEEPER THAN 20 DEGREES (0.35 RAD)}. IN LIEU OF THE oL
Ty T ‘L : I R Q& STAIRWAY BULKHEAD, THE STAIR MAY BE CONSTRUCTED
e o ~E - | 7~ AGAINST THE STREET WALL WITH ONE WINDOW FACING N SIGN
s v LAY I THE STREET AT EVERY LANDINGAND ACCESS TO THE T, POUREDCONCRETE, SEE PLANS FOR THICKNESS@ EXISTING TREE TO BE
W e ? l@] % w! oW § ¢ TUB | % sl ROOF IS PROVIDED VIA A SCUTTLE WITH A STATIONARY, WITH 15" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. AND 1 2" THICK EXTRIDED POLYSTYRENE REMOVED
fitor 0% ﬂ’ﬁ"”;}} ARCIRED 4__L___E o E"—L'gdz,,’ LR K NONCOMBUSTIBLE ACCESS LADDER; INSULATION (XPS) R-7.5 & %" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
T oAk : 0 cob—td ~ PROPOSED BUILDING HAS STAIRWAY EXTENDS TOQ THE NEW TREE
| l ROOF SURFACE THROUGH A STAIRWAY BULKHEAD e EXTERIOR WALL: @
KICHENETTE  BA 1Hggggg - gA?gR{_n KITCHENETTE  BARROOM ., ATHROOM . iy F AR RS ninh : X -
I TE’L y e W T""L 2 i . COMPLYING WiTH SECTION 1509.2 LS EXTERIOR SIDE- 8" SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WITH 2 %' THICK EPS INSULATION R- R-9.5 .
4 -—§ myg il I R L S e ' & STUCCO VENEER (SIDES). " Building Devartment Certification
v Sy b i LEADERS 7. THE STAIRWAY IS ENCLOSED IN 2-HOUR FIRE-RATED INTERIOR LAYER- 14" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH %" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD, Sc@pe @f W@E’k B oo R
; % SHW‘ Ll U Q S WALLS WITH ALL EXIT DOORS LEADING INTO THE TWO HOUR FIRE RATED New 4 st 8 family buildi lot
SECOND . w Rkt o STAIRWAY HAVING AT LEAST 11/2-HOUR FIRE RATING; ew 4 storv 8 familv building on @n@ 70nin
5 - : 7 5 ; & N £ : _ . 2 y 4
R BTV N R STV i A L o - PROPOSED STAIRWAY IS ENCLOSED IN 2-HOUR , - exerior wak: 4D @2 : ” y g g
KTCHENETE  BARROGMT o1 Qﬂgus RCOH KICHENETE  BATRROOM™ . POWDER ROOM FIRE-RATED WALLS WITH ALL EXIT DOORS LEADING INTO ;  EXTERIOR SIDE- FIBER CEMENT @ FRONT AND 2" THICK EPS INSULATION R-7.5 &
DA e M A e = A by STUCCO VENEER @ REAR WITH %" EXTERIOR TYPE GWB SHEATHING & ONE LAYER
o] e “} -] % - THE STAIRWAY HAVING AT LEAST 11/2-HOUR FIRE OF #15 BUILDERS PAPER.
I H -
exil 5" | W S U e ol RATING INTERIOR LAYER- 16 GA 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITHR-13 BATT INSULATION
- g {Dwi ﬂj g E? | [;? iEw i §§ Rl | 8. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH &% TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, ONE HOUR FIRERATED
Bl TS i G 1 PSRN 700 A Al A e AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH o 8" SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK FURRED OUT ON BOTH SIDES WITH 1%"METAL | :
4 e L]y AU?‘&L??Y o g SECTION 903.3.1.2. Y] STUDS @ 16" OC WITH 5/8” TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE, TWO HOURS Rudolf Govic
wl v - 1}2 | - PROPOSED BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN ' FIRERATED @ APPROVED
= - ROV 15 L 16GA3%"M STUDS @ 16" O WITH %" "X’ GWB BOTH SIDES, WITH R-11 :
] - AD AL oo \eol,00],00 SECTION 803.3.1.2, ! INSULATION, 1 HR FIRE RATED <(> . = ! Dat. Ravision
FLOOR . o S
10 AN ; e T B) MAXIMULMDTSQ\G%EEJA%CE AS 'SD$§T'\EIYC BZCOS%BLE 1015.1 #———— DIRECTION OF FRAMING 1 [11.14.16| INITIAL DOB APPROVAL
SAN, RN j_,,; - BUILDING WI RINKLER M = 200.0' ' '
= SR ¥ : 5 « Neameer - 2 |04.08.21| SUPERSEDING AND PAA A\
LU AL C) MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY AS PER NYCBC TABLE 1004.1.2 HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM T
-200 SQ FT PER OCCUPANT WITHIN DWELLING UNITS. 0 ~ i
v B Y CURE CUT NOTES: | HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM twin arenitect me
1. CURB REVEALS MATCH EXISTING DEVELOPMENTS; OR 4" 1 60-30 67 ave ridgewood ny 11385
OR 7" PROVIDED FOR VIRGIN DEVELOPMENT g 60 CFM BATHROOM & 150 CFM KITCHEN MECHANICAL ; Eefl : @(56 ?W(‘Sl ) ?ci i1t - c8t SC Srﬁ
2. METAL FACED CURBS PROVIDED FOR DISTRICTS C, M, R7 VENTILATION nto®satwina et
AND UP, AND FOR CORNER QUADRANTS IN ALL PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT WITH AUTOMATIC SETBACK &
DISTRICTS, WITH EXTENT OF CORRESPONDING SHUTDOWN CONTROL CAPABILITIES.

ROADWAY REPAIRS INDICATED

3. NO WATER PONDING SITUATIONS CREATED BY PROPOSED
BOTTOM CURB ELEVATIONS

4. MEANS OF STORM DRAINAGE PROVIDED, DOES NOT DRAIN
ACROSS PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

5. MINIMUM CLEARANCES BETWEEN CURB CUT AND
SIDEWALK ENCROACHMENTS PROVIDED (FROM TRAFFIC
SIGNS, 5 FROM ADJACENT CURB CUTS ON SAME LOT, 7'
FROM TREE, POLES, HYDRANTS, 10' FROM MAILBOXES
AND PHONE BOOTHS, BUS STOPS, RIGHT OF WAY, ETC.)

6. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE ONE-QUARTER (%) INCHIN
WIDTH MIN. TO (4} INCH MAX. AND SHALLBE FILLED WITH
PERFORMED JOINT FILLER TO WITHIN ONE (1) INCH OF

" SUPERSEDING DRAWINGS
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CHANGES ONLY, AS NOTED. /
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ARCHITECT, TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON THESE DRAWINGS |N ANY WAY
THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL, OR #HARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS,

SIDEWALK SURFACE. THE TOP ONE (1) INCH SHALL BE MEATHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAHS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK,
SEALED WITH POURED JOINT FILLER. s FOR THE ACTS OR OMMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE

7. ALL LISTED DETAILS REFERENCED MUST COMPLY WITH _ R WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM TC CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS
THE LATEST D.O.T. STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN, DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO 8E SCALED, BAHARYARCHITECTURE PC, ITS PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES

WERE NOT RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION,
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127 M IN ) ' 205 150 ARCHITECT, TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON THESE DRAWINGS IN ANY WAY.
1220 __}_me (AY DEPTH THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL, OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS,

Tyee B’ Unit f ' Tyoe ‘B’ Unit MEATHODS, TECHNIGUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK,
7 o ' pe FOR THE ACTS OR OMMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE

Bathroom Floor Plan Clear Floor Space @ Lavatory Lavatory Clearances Kitchen Sink Clesrances Vitchenette Floor Plan ~ WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEMTO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS
- USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. BAHARY ARCHITECTURE PC, ITS PRINCIPALS AND ENPLOYEES
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: Rudolf Govic
MINI SPLIT UNITS . K BTUH MXZ-3G-24NAHZ {18.0 SEER
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mﬁ Date REVISTOn
1 [11.14.16 | INIIAL DOB APPROVAL
WINDOW SCHEDULE ‘ 2 |04.89.21| sUPERSEDING AND PAA /A
WINDOW NO. SIZE QUANTITY | TYPE MATERIAL REMARKS U-FACTOR| SHGC | AIR LEAKAGE
: _ - o e (T) (2) CASEMENT 2-0"W x 5-0"H (TYDOUBLE GLASS LOW-E 0.50 o1
ﬂggR SiZE QUANTITY LOCATION VATERAL R— U-FACTOR | SHee | AR A 7OWx7T-OH 8 (B) (1) FIXED 3-0"W x 5-0"H, SPANDREL GiAsS AT BoTToM | A-UMINUM | (5 50UBLE GLASS LOW-E, TEMPERED 029
’ WiDTH - HEIGHT LEAKAGE. 5 6-0"W x 7-0°H 5 (T) (2} CASEMENT 1-2"W x 5-0"H ALUMINUM | (T)DOUBLE GLASS LOW-E 0.50 0.29 0.1 satwin archi tect po 576 L@ﬂ@X R@&d Br@oﬁdyn NY
(B) {1) FIXED 3'-0"W x 5-0"H, SPANDREL GLASS AT BOTTOM (B)DOUBLE GLASS LOW-E, TEMPERED 60-30 67 ave ridgewood n 11388
1ST FLOOR TYPE B DWELLING SHALL HAVE tel: (646) 64 1- 8564 Block: 4862
f _ OPERABLE PARTS COMPLYING WITH info@satwinarchitect com o
A 30" 7-¢" 1 |FRONT ENTRANCE ALUM./GLASS | THEMAL BREAK, DOUBLE GLASS LOWE-E, SELF~CLOSER| ~ 030 | 029 | 0.1 SECTION 309 (OPERABLE PARTS) OF ICC A117.1 Lot(s): 4
A1 30" 70" 1 VESTIBULE ALUM. /GLASS | 90 MIN. , SELF-CLOSER s+ e (T) (1) CASEMENT 2'-0"W x 50"H (T)DOUBLE GLASS LOW-E 0.30 . 01 Jone: R§
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B -0 -8 2 f FLOOR INSULAT TAL 5 GLAZIN . 0.1 : °
Ky I-0" 1 g-g" 10 | CORRIDOR, UNITS ENTRANCE Hid 80 MIN. S/C ( )( ) FIXED 1-2"W x 5-0"H, SPANDREL GLASS AT BOTTOM (B)DOUBLE GLASS LOW-E, TEMPERED Lot Size® 5 4@@ Sq H,
D -6 | g8 3 T S, (T) (2) CASEMENT 1-11"W x 5-0"H (T)DOUBLE GLASS LOW-E ‘ ' '
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2. PROVIDE EXPANDABLE SPRAY-APPLIED POLYURETHANE FOAM SEALANT, CONTINUOUS @ WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS. FOR THE ACTS OR OMMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR ANY QTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE

WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS

USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. BAHARY ARCHITECTURE PC, ITS PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES
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\ / TYPE QUANTITY BESCRIPTION SYSTEM | TOTAL CONTROL INTENT
\\ / i WATTS | WATIS
L2 L2 L2 :
\ LS ; W ) . Q\i“r/& N , N z LOCAL SWITCHES. 100% OF FIXTURES TO
A — et S e : e : — FIXTURE: 1~LIGHT WHITE FLUORESCENT STRI® LIGHT (Model § MNS8132120REMS) 32 288 REMAIN ENERGIZED AT ALL TIMES.
/ , Fi 9 (505.2.21 EXCEPTIONS: 1, 3 & 5)
[%32 %SQ / “ LAMP: (1) 48" T8 32W [2900 LUMENS] [GE] (Model # F32T8/SPP30/ECO)
\ / ’
/ ) IOEL yst s1 s1 yst ) 5 ]
\ / R1 R1 % ,91 R1 R1 !
\ // ¥ o . | o FIXTURE: RF CFL SERIES SINGLE-LIGHT 5-INCH RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (Model # BAZZ CFL400) 2 1440 Eﬁgélélzsgvl;T(/iHTE§LL1g?M7;ESOF FIXTURES TO REMAIN
; / o Master Bedroom c4room Bedroom er Be 72 '
Open Parkin A —— Master Bedroom R1 LAMP: (1) T3 SPIRAL 15W [6500°K] [900 LUMENS] [SUNLITE] (Model # 05569-St AP15/65K 15W) (505.2.21 EXCEPTIONS: 1, 3 & 5)
p——— _ \ : |
| Y \ E s . o o FIXTURE: RF CFL SERES SINGLE-LIGHT 5-INCH RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (Model # BAZZ CFL400) LOCAL SWITCHES WITH ASTRONOMICAL
; i \ _ O £ g F% 8 46 L2 920 TIMECLOCK AUTOMATIC ON/OFF 50% OF
| ol 0 2 \ o : R1 R1 L R2 LAMP: (1) T3 SPIRAL 20% [2700°] [1350 LUMEHS] [SUNLITE] (Model § 05467-SU SLZ0/27K/D 20W) FIXTURES. 50% OF FIXTURES TO REMAIN
I \ > , | ENERGIZED AT ALL TIMES
ORI R3 . /RS | ¢ ¥
| ) _— '
| Attendant \./ . % ’ A 8 FIXTURE: RF CFL SERIES SINGLE-LIGHT 5-INCH RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (Model # BAZZ CFL400) LOCAL SWITCHES WITH DUAL. TECHNOLOGY
| Booth : Y J = \\ - e oL 0 9 5 L2 500 OCCUPANCY SENSOR & ASTRONOMICAL
B se 1y [ w ;%51 S NS e - R3 | LAMP: (1) T3 SPIRAL 20W [2700°K] [1350 LUMENS] [SUNLITE) (Model § 05467-SU SI.20/27K/D 20%) TIMECLOCK AUTOMATIC ON/OFF 50% OF
: i [ ryss % FIXTURES. 50% OF FIXTURES TO REMAIN
R3 il 5 W T \ ENERGIZED AT ALL TIMES
i \ / €3 §3 ! |
/ . b FIXTURE: HINKLEY CASCADE BRONZE 14 1/2°H LED OUTDOOR WALL LIGHT (Model # 1830BZ) LOCAL SWITCHES WITH DUAL TECHNOLOGY
- | ; | & s 18 72 OCCUPANGY SENSOR & PHOTOCELL
R [ } .- oM e e 4 L1 LAMP: (1) PAR38 LED 18W [2700°K] [1200 LUMENS] [G.E.] (Model # 90154LED18DP38W827/25) AUTOMATIC ON/OFF.
| g & e on W §
a = N £
\ / S g R1 Slgsy R g e .
i SQRC% | ! . Lor i 18 . m & L2 FIXTURE: LED SMART BULLET FLOOD WITH MOTION SENSOR BY RAB LIGHTING (MODEL # SMSBULLET2X12NA) MOTION SENSOR & PHOTOCELL
\ B g | A 5 2% 120 AUTOMATIC ON /OFF.
- \\ . i 2 LAMP: {2) PAR38 LED 12W [3700°K] [950 LUMENS] [G.E.} {Model # 90151LED12DP382W83035)
\ /
5 R \ / - | ys4 R1 R3 | R1 sS40y ! fl COOPER LIGHTING ~ PRG SERIES EXIT (APX6/APX7) WITH LED LAMPS 74 .
i / - ; B LI 3 2 . .
. SI06A / 4, ‘ R1 b, kL Eby | R1
¢~ THE-> el Voo . _ 36 g , , f
- sy | . Kitchenette sim | R1 : ¢ R3 R [‘;j“ Kitchenette il
I R3 Vg . : B s1§ w1 | T T 54 TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD OF INTERIOR LIGHTING: 288+1440+920+500+3.48 = 3152 WATTS
“$ \/! $e - — 3233 TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD OF EXTERIOR LIGHTING: 120+72 = 192 WATTS
. R3
Sprinkler _ P
oom | ’ : ” R —
; st st st : s10} s103 s10} ELECTRICAL NOIES:
Laundry R2 . Dini F% » R2 . Entrance R2 S'L, R2 Di R2 ! . ; . . N o N R,
Living / Dining Room Fover iving / Dining Room {.  ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL COMTRACTOR AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL NYS CODES AMND REGULATIONS.
s1 Room e —— § 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL LAYOUT EXACTLY AS PER PLAN. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES ARISE DUE TO PLUMBING OR JOIST
‘ EIE . R3  sea LOICATIONS, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT.
- O st Ost st SI06A s10 s10) s10) 3. ALL OLITLETS ARE TO BE PLACED 12" 4FF, 0.C SWIICHES ARE TO BE PLACED 48" AFF, 0.C. UNIESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
R2 R2 R2 — e R2 R2 R2 4, ALL OUTLET AND SWITCHES ARE TO BE 'DECORA’ STYLE.
‘ 5. NECESSARY ELECTRICAL IS TO ME PROVIBED FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES SPECIFIED ON THESE BRAWINGS.
y TS : - . 5. CONSULT OWNER FOR THE QUANTITY AND GROUPING OF AUTOMATIC TIME CLOCKS.
TR sa A i .
L1 L1 | LIGHTIMG  / POWER NOTES:

i, ALL WORK SHOWN SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, ETC.

2. CEILING LIGHTS ARE TO BE HUNG FROM THE BAR JOIST MEMBERS AT THE DIAGONAL CORNERS.

3. CONDUIT SHALL BE FLECTRICAL METALLIC (STEEL) TUBING (EMT), RIGID STEEL {SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC), OR WMC CABLE WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE. WHERE MC CABLE
S USED, PROPER SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING & FERT) SHALL BE FOLLOWED PER NEC ART. 330-130.

m ,» A 4. COORDINATE LIGHTING WITH SPRINKLER % MECHAHICAL DRAWING. |
" : 5. REFERENCE TO HEIGHT OF OUTLET OR RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF OUTLET GR RECEPTACLE.
: : v 4t 5. STACLES SHA ROUNDING TYPE.

174" = 4°-0F N/ 174" = 1-0' 6. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GROUNDI ;
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BRICK, STUCCO AND CONCRETE NOTES:

1) CONSULT EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR BRICK DESIGN. COLOR AND TEXTURE OF BRICK WILL
BE CHOSEN BY OWNER. G.C. TO ASSUME UP TO 50 (FIFTY) CENTS PER BRICK.

2) BRICK VENEER IS TO BE FASTENED TO METAL STUDS FRAME WALL WITH STAINLESS STEEL
METAL TIES.

3) ALL CAST STONE COPING AND BRICK BANDS ARE TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED IN
COLOR TO MATCH BRICK. APPROVAL FROM ARCH IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ORDERING.
SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED.

4) STUCCO ON 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE INSTALLE:D ON 1-1/2" STYROFOAM
BASE. COLOR TO B& CHOSEN BY OWNER.

5) ALL CONCRETE PAVEMENTS AT PERIMETER OF HOUSE IS TO BE NEW, INCLUDING
DRIVEWAY AND SIDEWALK.

6) CONTRACTOR TO MAKE MOCK-UP OF BRICK FOR CLIENT APPROVAL PRIOR TO
HNSTALLATION. '

WOODWORK NOTES:

1) ALL STAIRS ARE TO HAVE OAK MAHOGANY TREADS AND RISERS CONSULT OWNER PRIOR
TO ORDERING.

2) STYLE OF BANISTER WILL BE CHOSEN BY OWNER. G.C IS TO INCLUDE A REASONABLE
ALLOWANCE IN BID FOR A WOOD OR WROUGHT IRON BANISTER.

3) ALL BASE MOLDINGS ARE TO BE 'DYKES' #292, EXCEPT FOR FIRST FLOOR WHERE 'DYKES'
#263 1S TO BE USED.

4) ALL SHELVING OF ALL CLOSET INTERIORS IS TO BE OF %" BIRCH PLYWOOD WITH BIRCH
EDGIN?. G.C. IS TO INSTALL ALL RODS, DRAWERS AND SHELVES IN ALL CLOSETS AS PER
DRAWINGS WHICH WILL BE SUPPLIED BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALIATION.

5) SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS, FOR CROWN AND CEILING MOLDINGS.

6) ALL RADIATORS ARE TO HAVE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED RADIATORS COVERS ONALL G.C
TO PROVIDE OWNER WITH SAMPLE OF RADIATOR COVER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.

7) CONSULT OWNER AS TO INSTALLATION OF WAINSCQOTING IN LIVING ROOM AND DINING
ROOM. WITH CHAIR RAIL, PANEL, AND BASE MOLDING, SEE WOOD WORK DETAILS.

FIXTURE AND BATH NOTES:

‘t) ALL BATHROOMS ARE TO BE TILED, (FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILINGS), EXCEPT FOR FIRST
FLOOR POWDER ROOM, WHERE ONLY THE FLOOR IS TO BE TILED WITH GRANITE WITH A4"
GRANITE BASE.

2) ENTIRE MASTER BATHROOM (FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILING) IS TO BE CERAMICTILE.
DESIGN AND PATTERN LAYOUT BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3} CERAMIC, MARBLE AND GRANITE ARE TO BE LAID ON MUD SET WITH WIRE MESH AND
BUILDER'S PAPER.

4) ALL BATHROOM ENTRIES ARE TO HAVE MARBLE SADDLES.

5) CONTRACTORIS TO INSTALL CERAMIC AND STONE AS PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS
WITH BASIC BORDERS AND INSETS. OWNER WILL SUPPLY CERAMIC AND STONE AND WILL
SPECIFY ALL LAYOUTS DESIGNS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. OWNER MUST PROVIDE G.C
WITH ALL CERAMIC AND STONE LAYOUTS ON CLEARLY DRAWN DESIGN FROM INTERIOR
DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT.

6) ALL BATHROOM WALLS ARE TO BE WATER RESISTANT (GREEN) 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

7) SHOWER STALL WALLS ARE TO BE OF ONE LAYER OF WONDER BOARD.

8)

9)

SHOWER BASES ARE TO BE CUSTOM FABRICATED OF POURED CONCRETE ON LEAD PANS.
CONTRACTOR S TO PROVIDE FOR A REASONABLE ALLOWANCE IN BID FOR BATHROOM
FAUCETS, FIXTURES AND HARDWARE. OWNER WILL PROVIDE G.C WITH ACTUAL FIXTURES
AND FAUCETS TO BE INSTALLED.

10}ALL TOILETS ARE TO BE WATER SAVER MODELS AS PERNYC CODES.

11)CONSULT OWNER FOR INSTALLATION OF STEAM UNIT IN MASTER BATHROOM SHOWER.

12) CONSULT OWNER FOR INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC HEATERS ORHEAT LAMPS IN ALL
BATHROOMS.

13)AS PEIR PLAN, INSTALL NOISELESS ELECTRIC VENTILATION EXHAUST FANS IN ALL
BATHROOMS, MIN. 60 CFM.

14)G.C TO ASSUME ON THE INSTALLATION OF RECESSED MEDICINE CABINETS ABOVE ALL
VANITIES AND IS TO MAKE CUT-OUTS AS PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATION.

MISCELLANEQUS NOTES:

1) G.C.IS TO PROVIDE ALLGWANCE FOR EXTERIOR WROUGHT IRON RAILINGS INCLUDING
IRON RAILING AT REAR CF PROPERTY.

2) G.CISTOINSTALL A CENTRAL VACCUME SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO OUTLETS ON
EACH FLOOR. MOTORIS TO BE SITUATED IN BOILER ROOM.

3) OWNER IS TO ARRANGE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALARM, INTERCOM, AND TELEPHONE
SYSTEMS. G.C WILL COORDINATE WITH SUBS AS NECESSARY.

4) CONSULT OWNER AS TO THE INSTALLATION OF SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

"~ SOUNDPROOF BETWEEN ALLFLOORS.

STRUCTURAL STEE:L. NOTES:

1) STRUCTURAL STEEL HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK CITY
BUILDING CODE. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A572 HAVING A MINIMUM YIELD OF 50,000 PSI
U.O.N. THUS (*) DENOTING A36 (Fy=36KSI) STEEL.

2) AISC SPECIFICATIONS FOR "ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN {ASD) FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL
IN BUILDINGS® - LATEST EDITION SHALL APPLY, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THE NOTES,
SCHEDULES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS OR ANY MORE
RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE.

3) THE FRAME SHALL BE CARRIED UP TRUE AND PLUMB AND TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL
BE INTRODUCED WHEREVER NECESSARY TO RESIST ALL LOADS OPERATION OF SAME.
SWUJCH BRACING SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STEEL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL
BE LEFT IN PLACE AS LONG AS REQUIRED FOR SAFETY.

4) ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC
SPECIFICATIONS.

5) ALL WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE BOCA BUILDING CODE. PROVISIONS
SHALL BE MADE FOR FIELD INSPECTION AND TESTING OF WELDS. ALL SHOP WELDS
SHALL BE TESTED BY ANY OF THE APPROVED METHODS AND SHALL BE CERTIFIED.

6) ALL BOLT STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING ASTM DESIGNATIONS, LATEST
EDITION: HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS A-325 AND A-490, SLIP CRITICAL, U.O.N.

7} ALL BOLTS SHALL BE 3/4" g MINIMUM ON HOLES 13/16" @ UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON
T#1E DRAWINGS.

8) ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE HIGH STRENGTH BOLTED OR WELDED. BOLTED
CONNECTIONS TO HAVE MIN. 2 BOLTS.

9) ALL FIELD SPLICES IF REQUIRED SHALL BE DONE AT CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

10)IN ADDITION TO MOMENT CONNECTIONS, PROVIDE AISC STANDARD SHEAR CONNECT!ONS
FOR ALL GRAVITY AND WIND LOADS.

11yALL SHEAR CONNECTORS SHALL BE 3/4* @ HEADED STUDS 4~8" LONG AFTER WELDING AT
58" SLABS AND 7" LONG AFTER WELDING IN 8" SLABS, U.O.N. _

12)ALL ENDS OF COLUMNS AT SPLICES AND ALL OTHER BEARING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MILLED TO COMPLETE TRUE BEARING.

13)PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR CONNECTIONS OF OTHER TRADES INCLUDING CUTTING
AND PUNCHING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, WHERE REQUIRED BY THE DWGS. OR FOR
WHICH INFORMATION IS FURNISHED PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

14) THE USE OF A CUTTING TORCH IN THE FIELD WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

15) WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL CONFORM TO E70XX ELECTRODES.

16) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STIFFENERS PER AISC SPECIFICATION {ASD) REGARDING
THE NEED FOR COLUMN STIFFENERS.

17) ALL WELDERS TO BE LICENSED BY THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

18) STRUCTURAL STEEL THAT WILL REMAIN EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL BE PAINTED AS PER THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

19)DESIGN OF ALL TEMPORARY STEEL COLUMN BRACING REQUIRED DURING ERECTION
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STEEL CONTRACTOR.

20)ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE SPRAY FIREPROOFED.SEE ARCH. DRAWINGS
FOR APPROPRIATE RATING. AND REFER TO SPECIFICATION 0781%1.

21)THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FORADEQUATE COORSINATION. DISCREPENCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED
TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

22)THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW. NO CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE STARTED UNTIL SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REVIEWED BY
THE ENGINEER.

WALL OR COLUI\/IN LOCATION OF EXISTING REINFORCING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED. NO
EXISTING REINFORCING IS ALLOWED TO BE CUT OR DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF
NEW CONSTRUCTION. CONNECTION SHALL HAVE HORIZ. SLOTTED HOLES FOR
ADJUSTMENT.

24)ALL BEAM SPLICES, IF REQUIRED SHALL BE DONE AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

25)ALL PIPING AND DUCK WORK TO BE HUNG FROM BEAMS ONLY

A, EXCAVYATION

1) ALL FOOTINGS, PIER, GRADE BEAMS AND FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL . BEAR ON Z TON
SOIL MINIMUM. BE POURED UNTIL SUBGRADE FOR SAME HAS BEEN APPROVED BY A

2) WHERE THE REQUIRED BEARING MATERIAL IS NOT FOUND AT THE ANTICIPATED
ELEVATION SHOWN (ELEVATION BASED ON BORING INTERPOLATED DATA) THE FOOTINGS
SHALL BE LOWERED TO A DEPTH AT WHICH THE REQUIRED BEARING CAPACITY iS FOUND.

3) BLASTING SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY TO ALL LOCAL AND STATE LAWS, RULES AND
REGULATIONS APPLYING THERETO, AND SHALL AVOID EXCESS NOISE AND VIBRATION.
AFTER CONCRETE IS PLACED NO BLASTING SHALL BE DONE WITHIN A 50 FT. RADIUS
EXCEPT WHEN WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS GIVEN.

4) WHERE EXISTING FOOTING OR FOUNDATIONS OF ADJACENT PROPERTY IS LOWER THAN
ELEVATIONS SHOWN, NEW FOUNDATIONS ARE TO BE TO SAME ELEVATION. WHERE NEW
FOUNDATION IS LOWER THAN EXISTING FOUNDATIONS CONTRACTOR IS TO UNDERPIN
EXISTING FOUNDATION. CONTRACTOR IS TO ESTABLISH EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER.

5) ALL UNDERPINNING, SHEETING, SHORING OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED FOR THE
SUPPORT OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES, BUILDINGS, SIDEWALKS, UTILITIES, ETC., SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO CONTROLLED INSPECTION AS REQUIRED BY THE CODE. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL RETAIN A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER ACCEPTABLE TO THE REQUIRED
INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR'S PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE AND FILE
THE REQUIRED FORMS FOR THE WORK WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

B. CONCRETE AND STEEL REINFORCEMENT

1) NO CONCRETE FOOTING, FOUNDATION PIER, OR FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE POURED

UNTIL SUBGRADE FOR SAME HAS BEEN APPROVED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT CONTROLLED CONCRETE, U.O.N., AND COMPLY

WITH A.C.I. BUILDING CODE AND THE CURRENT NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE.

3) CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS OQTHERWISE NOTED:

N
~

-FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION PIERS, PILE CAPS 3500 P.S.1
-BUTTRESSES AND FOUNDATION WALLS 4000P.S.1
~COLUMN PIERS 4000 P.S.I
-SLAB ON GROUND* 3500 P.S.I

ALL CONTROLLED CONC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE A.C.I.BLDG. CODE. APPLICATION FOR
CONTROLLED CONC. TOGETHER WITH CONC. TESTS OF PRELIMINARY DESIGN MIX, SHALL
BE FILED WITH BLDG. DEP'T. BEFORE CONC. CONSTRUCTION HAS STARTED.

4) ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE AN ULTIMATE TENSILE STRENGTH OF 90,000 PSI
AS PER A.S.T.M. A615-83 GRADE 60. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISHAND INSTALL ALL
THE NECESSARY CHAIRS, REBARS, TIES, SPACERS, ETC., TO SECURE AND SUPPORT THE
REINFORCING WHILE PLACING THE CONCRETE.

5) ALL BARS MARKED CONTINUOUS, SHALL BE LAPPED 36 DIAMETERS AT SPLICES AND
CORNERS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLANS. LAP CONTINUOUS TOP BARS AT
CENTER BETWEEN SUPPORTS AND BOTTOM BARS AT SUPPORTS. HOOK TOP BARS AT
DISCONTINUOUS ENDS.

6) VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN ALL WALLS SHALL BE USED ONLY {F UNAVOIDABLE,
OR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, AND TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST 4~F0" FROM ANY
SUPPORTING COLUMN OR WALL OPENING. DISTANCE BETWEEN JOINTS IN WALL SHALL BE
ALLOWED AS PER SPECIFICATIONS. NO HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS WILL BE
ALLOWED IN GRADE BEAMS.

7) IN NO CASE SHALL TRUCKS, BULLDOZERS, OR OTHER HEAVY EQUIPMENT BE PERMITTED
CLOSER THAN 8~F0" FROM ANY FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

8) TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BUTTRESSES. WHERE BUTTRESSES
DO NOT EXIST OR SPACING BETWEEN BUTTRESSES EXCEED 25 FEET, AND WHERE THE
DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL BETWEEN INSIDE AND OUTSIDE GRADE IS MORE THAN 4~F0",
INTERMEDIATE BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED. WHERE RAMPS OCCUR, THE GRADE
ELEVATION OUTSIDE OF RAMP WALLS SHALL BE USED IN FIGURING THE DIFFERENCE IN
LEVEL. CORNER BUTTRESSES NEED NOT BE BRACED. NO BACKFILLING IS TO BE DONE
BEFORE ALL SLABS BRACING WALLS ARE IN PLACE UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL PIERS AND SUMP PITS.

9) CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL PIPE SLEEVES, BOXED OPENINGS, ANCHORBOLTS, ETC., AS
REQUIRED FOR THE VARIOUS TRADES. WALL POCKETS TO RECEE BEAMS AND SLABS
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED FOR THE SUPERSTRUCTURE. SHOP DRAWINGS
SHOWING THE POSITION OF OPENINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

10)MINIMUM COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ~#" FOR INTZRIOR SLABS AND
INTERIOR WALL SURFACES; 1~8" FOR BEAMS, GIRDERS, AND COLUMNS (TIES, STIRRUPS
OR PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT). FOR ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER AND EARTH
FILL, COVER SHALL BE 2" (1~8" FOR STIRRUPS). FOR CONCRETE PLACED AGAINST EARTH,
MINIMUM COVER SHALL BE 3".

11) ALL SLABS ON GROUND (AREAWAYS, RAMPS, ETC., INCLUSIVE) SHALL BE 5" THICK U.O.N,,
REINF. WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC 6x6-W1.4xW1.4. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH 70,000 PSI
AND PLACED 1" BELOW TOP OF SLAB.

12) ALL SLABS ON GROUND, U.O.N., TO BE POURED ON 6"MIN. GRAVEL BED WITH 9 Mil..
POLYETHYLENE FILM IN BETWEEN THE GRAVEL BED (POLYETHYLENE TO BE 3" BELOW TOP
OF GRAVEL BED). THE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED IN ALTERNATE PANELS NOT EXCEEDING
1,200 SQ. FT. BETWEEN KEYED CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, BUT NO DIMENSION OF THE PANEL
IS TO EXCEED 40 FEET.

13)FOR PIER SIZES SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. WHERE PIER IS REQUIRED BUT NOT SHOWN
ON PLANS THE SIZE OF THE PIER SHOULD BE 4" LARGER ON EACH SIDE THAN THE COLUMN
ABOVE WITH A MINIMUM PIER SIZE OF 24" X 24".

14)WHERE A PIER IS INDICATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN BUT ELIMINATED IN THE FIELD
(GOOD MATERIAL HIGHER THAN ASSUMED) THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS DEPTH
OF FOOTING MAY NEED TO BE INCREASED.

15) THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT REINFORCING SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. NO CONSTRUCTION (S TO BE STARTED UNTIL THE SHOP
DRAWINGS ARE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER.

16) THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR HIS FIELD QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE MUST CHECK
AND APPROVE ALL STEEL REINFORCING PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

17)PRELIMINARY TESTS OF CONCRETE SHALL BE FILED ON THE SPECIAL AMENDMENT FORM
DESIGNED FOR THIS PURPOSE. NO CONCRETE IS TO BE PLACED BEFORE SUCH AN
AMENDMENT IS APPROVED.

18)LABORATORY TESTS COVERING A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED TEN DAYS PLACING Of CONC.
SHALL BE FILED ON THE SPECIAL AMENDMENT FORM DESIGNATED FOR THIS PURPOSE.

C. CODES AND TESTS

19) THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE
BUILDING CODE AS AMENDED AND A.C.1. 318-83.

20)ALL CONTROLLED CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE A.C.I. 318-83 BUILDING CODE.
APPLICATION FOR CONTROLLED CONCRETE WITH CONCRETE TESTS AND CURVES OF
TESTS FOR THE PRELIMINARY DESIGN MIX PREPARED BY AN APPROVED LABORATORY
MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR FILING WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. NO
CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED WITHOUT THE DESIGN MIX BEING APPROVED BY THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

21)DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF FORMWORK IS TO COMPLY WITH THE A.C.1. 318-83
BUILDING CODE AND NEW YORK STATE BUILDING COBDE AS AMENDED.

D. MISCELLANEQUS NOTES

1) CONTRACTOR TO SAW CUT THE SLAB ON GRADE IMMEDIATELY AFTER FINISH WORK. NOT
TO EXCEED 20~F0" 0/C (TYP.).

2) CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

3) FOR TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS SEE DRAWING FS-201.
FOUNDATION NOTES:

1) TOP OF SLABELEV. TOBE 12~F8" U.O.N. THUS +...ON PLAN INDICATING DISTANCEABOVE
OR BELOW 0~F0"

2) SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 5" (U.O.N. ON PLAN) THICK f¢=3500 CONCRETE REINFORCED
WITH 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 WWF OVER 9 MiL. VAPOR BARRIER QVER 6" POROUS FILL MAX.
PLACEMENT TO BE 1200 SQ. FT.

3) TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATIONS TO BE 1~F0" BELOW TOP OF SLAB U.O.N. THUS(....) ON PLAN
INDICATING BOTTOM OF FOOTING ELEVATION. TOP OF WALL ELEVYATION INDICATED THUS
SR > ON PLAN.

PLUMBING NOTES:

1) ENTIRE PLUMBING SYSTEM IS TO BE NEW. ALL PLUMBING WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED BY
LICENSED PLUMBER AND IS TO CONFORM TO ALL NYC CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2) INSTALL NEW 1-1/2" COPPER WATER MAIN FROM CITY WATER LINE INTO HOUSE.

3) INSTALL ONE 100 GALLON HIGH RECOVERY HOT WATER TANK BY 'A.O. SMITH' IN CELLAR
BOILER ROOM. CONSULT OWNER AS TO ADDING AN ADDITIONAL 75 GALLONHOT WATER
TANK.

4) INSTALL TWO EXTERIOR HOSE SPIGOTS, ONE AT FRONT, AND ONE AT REAR OF HOUSE,
AND ONE AT SIDE OF HOUSE.
5) INSTALL NEW AUTOMATIC LAWN SPRINKLERS FOR REAR GARDEN
6) EXISTING SEWER LINE TO STREET IS TO BE REPLACED, IF NECESSARY.

SPECIFICATIONS:

1) DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS
FROM PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
RECORD ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND SAME CORRECTED WITHIN (5) DAYS AFTER
CONTRACT HAS BEEN AWARDED OTHERWISE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSI®I.E.

2) NO WORK TO COMMENCE UNTIL APPROVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDINGS
DEPARTMENT AND ALL NECESSARY PERMITS HAVE BEEN SECURED.

3) CONTRACTOR AND/OR RESPECTIVE SUUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATELY BRACING AND PROTECTING ALL COLLAPSES, DISTORTIONS AND
MISALIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND GOOD
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.

4) ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ASTM SPECIFICATIONS WHERE

APPLICABLE AND SHALL CONFORM INSTITUTES (ACI, AISC, SJI, ETC.) ARE APPLICABLE. ALL

MATERIALS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT MUST BE NEW MATERIALS UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

5) ALL BRICK AND FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER WITH STAINLESS STEEL H&B
SEISMIC VENEER ANCHORS, #345 SV, 12 GA. AT EVERY 16" O.C. VERTICALLY AND 48" O.C.
HORIZONTALLY.

6) ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND
ORDINANCES AS WELL AS WITH THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODES.

7) RECORD ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPERVISION, INSPECTION
OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS PROJECT.

8) ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 3,000 PSI, 28 DAY TEST MINIMUM

9) FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS SIZED FOR BEARING ON VIRGIN SOIL AT MINIMUM BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-0" OF COVER

10)ALL WOOD FRAMING INCLUDING JOISTS, BEAMS, POSTS, STUDS, ETC. TO BE DOUGLAS FIR
NO.2ORBETTERWITH:

Fb =850 PSI, SINGULAR

Fb =1150 PIS, REPETITIVE
NOTE: PROVIDED SEISMIC AND HURRICANE TIES FOR ALL EXTERIOR FRAMING
CONNECTIONS, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

11) ALL HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED BY 4" X 4" POST (TYP.)

12) PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADERS AND TRIMMERS AT ALL STAIR AND FLOOR OPENINGS AND
UNDER ALL POSTS AND PARTITIONS RUNNING PARALLEL TO SAME.

13)BRIDGING TO BE EITHER SOLID OR 1" X 3" OR 18 GA. CROSS BRIDGING

14)ALL HEADERS TO BE (2) 2" X 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15)ALL TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF JOISTS MAY BE NOTCHED NOT TO EXCEED 2".

16) ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS WHERE BRICK VENEER OCCURS MUST BE
PROVIDED WITH GALV. 3-1/2" X 5" X 5/16" STEEL LINTEL AT HEADER.

17) JOISTS HANGERS, ETC. TO BE "TECO”, "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL FOR ALL FLUSH STRUCTURAL
CONNECTIONS.

18) THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW GRADE (EXCEPT SLAB
AREAS) SHALL BE WATERPROOFED WITH AN ELASTIC COAL TARBASE, SELF PRIMING
BITUMINOUS PLASTIC CEMENT.

19)FOUNDATION DRAIN TILE, 4" @ MIN. SET IN GRAVEL MUST BE PROVIDED AROUND THE
EXTERIOR PERIMETER SIDE OF ALL FOOTING, +4" BELOW CONCRETE SLAB.

20)SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH SECTION 1060.10
OF NYS BUILDING CODE SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA,
IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE AND ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

21)ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING
CODE AND THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYP. BD. AND CENTERLINE COLUMNS, UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY OTHERWISE NOTED.

2) DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS, USE REFERENCED OR NOTED DIMENSIONS ONLY. LARGE
SCALE DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE DETAILS.

3) FINISH FLOORELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE REFERENCED FROM TOP OF CONCRETE, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

4) WHERE NO SPECIFIC DETAILS ARE SHOWN, CONSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE SIMILAR TO THAT
INDICATED OR NOTED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND CASES OF CONSTRUCTION ON THIS
PROJECT
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ITIS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE 1AW FOR AMY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED Drawing Mumber:
ARCHITECT, TO ALTER AMY [TEM ON THESE DRAWINGS IN ANY WAY.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL, OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTIOM MEANS,
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1. PROVIDE EXPANDARLE SPRAY-APPLIED POLYURETHANE FOAM SEALANT, CONTINUOUS @ WINDOW
AN DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS,

11 ECORI
COMMERCIAL - CLIMATE ZONE

2. ALL NEW VENTS AND AIR INTAKES TO BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS | MOTORIZED, LEAKAGE-RATED
DAMPER WITH A MAX LEAKAGE RATE OF 4 CFM/SF AT 1.0 IN. WG.

Commercial Building Thermal Envelope 503.2.5 Yentiiation
i 3. RECESSED LUNMINAIRES IN THE ROOF & GARAGE CEILING ASSEMBLY SEALED TO 1CFM AIR MOVEMENT.
502.2 Opaque Assemblies NYCECC . " - 5 d Desion Vai Code Frescriotive Val Supporting
NYCECC - (,_ o - Supporting Citation Provision fiem Lescription roposea Lesign Vaiue ode Frescripiive value Documentation 4. MOTORIZED VENTILATION FAN SHALL HAVE ABILITY TO OPERATE AT NIINIMUM POSITIONS.
Citation Provision ltem Description Proposed Design Yalue Code Prescriptive Value Documentation
- oo Where mechanical ventilation is 5. 2" RIGID INSULATION PROVIBED FOR PIPING GREATER THAN 1.5" iN DIAMETER.
_ .. - Motorized ventilation fan shall have .
) " o ' _ . . Minimum Mechanical ) i bility t te at mini provided system shall be capable EN-001 (G | Not
502.1.20r | Roof Assembly Batt insulatior: in calling of Batt insulation (R -38) R.38 A-008 (Sections) 503.2.5 Ventilation Outside air control ability fo operate at minimum of reducing outside air to the -001 (General Notes) §. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUAL AS SPECIFIED IN MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
502.2 (1) - Attic and Other garage, 3rd & 4th floor Rigid insulation (R-2) A-009 (Wall Section Details) positions minimum requirements
T z 7. HOLBY VAL VE, MiXED WATER TEMPERATURE SET FOR 80 DEGREES F.
. A-001 (Wall legends) 0528 Piping Insulafion D PMENT SIJPPLIED WITH INTEGRAL HEAT TRAPS
502.1.2 or Walls, Above-grade: CMU wall with 2 5% EPS insulation board (R-9.5ci R-9.5¢i A-008 (Sections) 1.5" for pipe less than 1.5" 8. PROPOSED WATER HEATING EQUI _ - :
502.2 (1) Mass EIFS exterior ’ insulation board (R-9.5¢i) ) A-009 (Wall Section Details) Hot Water Pipi Insulation for Hot Water 2" insulation provided for pipin di ter. 2" for pipi t A-011 (Details) , ;
' ' | 503.2.8 ° iping > - provided for piping lameter. piping greater 8. 1" INSULATION SHALL BE USED ON ALL HOT WATER SERVICE PIPING,
A-0011 (Wall types) - Insufation Piping greater than 1.5" in diameter than 1.5" in diameter. Where k for; EN-001 (General Notes)
. _ A-001 (Wall legends) insulation is 0.27 or less.
502.1.2 or Wails, Above-grade: g":séeel ?tt;Jd vtails; V:((lthd' 2" EPS insulation bored (R-7.5ci) R-13 + R-7 5ci A-008 (Sections) 503.2.9 HVAC system Completion
502.2 (1) Metal framed t Orfiber cement siding and batt insulation (R-13) -13+R-7.5ci A-009 (Wall Section Details)
exterior. : A-0011 (Wall types) Operating and Maintenance
: : : Contractor shall provide manualas | manual shali be provided by

A-001 (Wall legends) ; Operating and Maintenance ey . ; )

502.1.2 or Bel d il Thermal insulatior: at 1.5" Extruded Polystyrene (XPS) . A-008 (Sections) 503.2.9.3 WManuals Manual Requirements spec!fled n mechanical mechanlcg | contractor an‘d EN-001 (General Notes)

502.2 (1) elow-grade wells foundation wall (R-7.5¢i) R-7.5ci A-009 (Wall Section Details) specifications specified in the construction - | | _ *

. ounaation weis : : documents YO THEBEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS AND
A-0011 (Wall types) SPECIFICATIONS ARE i COMPLIANGE WITH THE 2011 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW
504 Service Water Heating YORK CiTY, USING CHAPTER 5.
502.1.2 or o Thermal insufatior: at 2" Extruded Polystyrene (XPS) _ A-008 (Sections) E E guioment Performance 0.95 EF. 38 GAL. MAX_ INPUT
502.2 (1) Floors: Mass cellar floor (R~10.6i) R-10.4ci A-009 (Wall Section Details) 504.2 ngic%ncy Water heaters,Electric 6600 B'I:U (1.7 KW) ) 0.97-0.00132x 38 =0.92 EF A-003 (Schedules)

Controls shall allow 110 degree F

502.1.2 - : A-003 (Schedul . :
502.2 (;)r Opaque Doors, Swinging Fourth floor terraca door Domor type B: Uu=07 (Sche }Jes) _ set point for dwellings, and 90
2(%) U=2983 A-006 (Elevations) Holby Valve, mixed water .
504.3 Temperature Controls Temperature controls degrees F for other occupancies. { EN-001 (General Notes)
i temperature set for 90 degrees F. . ;
502.3 Fenestration Lavatories in public restrooms
shall be limited to 110 degrees F
. . . 4 A-003 (Schedules)
502.3 Wirndow to wall ratio {WWR Windows abowe grade walls 19% 40% .
( ) J ° ° A-006, A-007 (Elevations) : Water heating equipment shall
Proposed water heating equipment be provided with heat traps on )
Vertical Fenestration, Metal Aluminum windows with double | Window types A+B+C+D+E+F A-003 (Schedules) e rest Trepe reat treps supplied with integral heattraps | the supply and discharge piping | 0 (oneral fotes)
ming wi i i HOW : = = - if not integrated with equi t
502.3 Framing with or without thesmai glass lowe-e U = 0.30, SHGC = 0.29 U =0.40, SHGC = NR A-006, A-007 (Elevations) if not integrated with equipmen
break U Value, SHGC, PF — .
Automatic circulating hot water
A systems-1° insulation. First 8
lazed Doors, Metal Framing : e £ ) . . ipein non-circulating systems
) . ; Aluminum glazed front entry Door type A: - _ A-003 (Schedules) . . . . 1" insulation shall be used on all hot | P'P€IN N¢ 9sy "
502.3 with or without thermai break U door with double glass lowe-e U = 0.30, SHGC = 0.29 U =0.60, SHGC = 0.40 A-006 (Elevations) 504.5 Pipe Insulation Pipe insulation water service piping .W|thou.t integral hea;t 'traps~0,5 EN-001 (General Notes)
Value & SHGC . insulation. Conductivity for
: insulation shall notexceed 0.27
. . : L ) A-003 (Schedules) Btu/inch/hxft"2xF
502.3 Skylight to roof ratio (SRR) Skylight at roct 0.02% : . 3% A-004 (Roof Plan) 505 Lighting Controls {Mandatory)
505.2.1 - as well Interior lighting controls Lighting systems shall be I
. Aluminum skylight with double | Skylight type G: A-003 (Schedules) 505.2 2 - ! Interior lighti trols have b ided with control A-005 (Lighting Plans &
502.3 Skylight U Value & SHGC U =0.60, SHGC = 0.40 as 2.2, . . . include manual, automatic, nterior lignting controls nave been proviaed witnh controls as oy -
g glass lowe-e U=0.53, SHGC =0.35 A-004 (Roof Plan) 505.2.3 and Interior lighting controls and occupant sensor provided. required in Sections 505.2.1, lélggggglg)lxture
502.4 Air Leakage 505.2.4. controls. 505.2.2,505.2.3 and 505.2.4.
505.2.2. see Each area that is required to have
. Aluminum windows Window types A+B+C+D+E+F: 0.1 ES : T a manual control shall have A-005 (Lighting PI &
Wind dd . ‘ . A-003 (Schedules : i (Lighting Plans
502.4.1 as:eﬁg?lb?/ﬂﬁaég oor Aluminum glazed antry door Door type A: 0.1 Max. air leakage = 0.30 cfm/SF | " 70 (A-007 (Ele\)/ations) 50262C201ns g Additional controls Manual controls :)nrtoe\::g;gghtlng controls have been | additional controls that meet the | Lighting Fixture
Insulated metal entry door Door Type B: 0.1 ' 05 20 gn ' . requirements of Sections Schedule)
, , - 505.2.2.2. ' 505.2.2.1 and 505.2.2.2.
A continuous air barrier shall be e , .
X . Each area that is required to have
; Installed: sealing all seams, a manual controi shall also allow
Expandable spray-applied Expandable spray-applied openings and penetrations of the the occupant to reduce the
] . ] polyurethane ozt sealant, polyurethane foam sealant, building and shall be sealed with | A-003 (Schedules) . Proposed lighting controls designed o X A-005 (Lighting Plans &
502.4.3 Continuous AW Barrier continuous @ window and continuous @ window and caulking materials or closed with | EN-001 (General Notes) 505.2.2.1 Lighting reduction controls éA;r:(S)?raéfn?:sso::;w?g\; deq | O reduce connected lighting load by connectz? Ilgh_?ng I(.),?d n at' Lighting Fixture
door rough opznings. door rough openings. gasketing systems compatable P 50%. reasonably untiorm umination 4 g qje)

pattern by at least 50%. *See

with the construction materials
. code for approved methods of
and location. reduction
Stair and elevator shaft ventis -
All new vents and air intakes tobe | 2nd other outdoor air intakes Lighting not designated for
.and exhaust openings integral to dusk-todawn operation shall be

provided with Class | motorized,

Outdoor intakes and exhaust the bldg envelope shall be controlled by either a combination

502.4.4 openings New vents an¢i air intakes. lealcage-rated damper with a max equipped with not less than a EN-001 (General Nptes) of a photosensor and a time
leakage rate of 4 cfm/sfat 1.0 in. . . L
Class | motorized, leakage-rated . switch, or an astronomical time
W . Daylight sensor controls . C o . N
damper with a max leakage rate rovided for canooy. entry & Photosensors provided and switch, Lighting designated for A-005 (Lighting Plans &
of 4 cfm/sfat 1.0 in. wg. 505.2.4 Exterior lighting controls Pre or canopy. y & P : dusktodawn operation shall be Lighting Fixture
driveway lighting. Manual programmed as per requirements .
. . controlled by an astronomical Schedule)
_ overrides to be provided. ti itch or ohot All
5.0' deep vestibule @ building 5.0" deep vestibule @ building Vestibuie provided at door A-002 (First Floor P ime switch or pnotosensor.
; R o L - . (First Floor Plan) time switches shall be capable of
502.4.6 Vestibules entrance. Two sets of swinging | entrance. Two sets of swinging separating conditioned space A-003 (Schedules) S .
' doors with self-closers. doors with self-closers. from the exterior rgtalnlng.progra.mmlng and the
time setting during loss of power iding Depar¥ment Certification:
o ‘ L Recessed luminalres installed in for a period of at least 10 hrs.
: Recessed luminaires in the Recessed luminaires in the roof & the building thermal envelope
502.4.7 Reccessed lighting. thermal envelcpe to be weather | garage ceiling assembly sealed to shall be sealed to maximum air EN-001 {General Notes) internally iluminated exit signs A-005 (Lighting Plans & | s \
sealed 1cfm air movement Exist Si ist si i . ighti [ s N VN e Ve
leakage 2cfm. 505.4 xist Signs LED exist signs 1.74 W per side shall not exceed 5 watts per side. éag::t:ggl Fixture P g | Mmm%
I _ _ chedule) ¢ SUPERSEDING DRAWINGS ™,
Stucco with a %" clear airspace Stucco with a %" clear airspace 505.5 Interior lighting power requirements (Prescriptive) \z WITH NEW APPLICANT. MINOR |
Minimum clear air spaces and with 3_/3“ continuous slot vent with %“ continuous slot vent The total interior lighting power \ CHANGES ONLY, AS NOCTED.
502.5.3 vented openings for vented Stucco / Fiber cement air openings at th(? top and bottpm openings at thg top and bottpm A-009 (Wall Section Details) Tota! cqnnegted load Qf (‘Wat.ts) is the sum of all mter!or *4¢>W“W M%NMMJ»%,Aw.ﬁ.,m.wﬂ -
cladding. space and vented dladding. of each ;fvgll. Fiber cement siding of each wall. Fiber cement siding interior lighting. Describe Total multifamily F.A: 6749 Sq Ft lighting powers for all areas inthe | A.005 (Lighting Plans & A Rudolf Govic
either a /4" clear airspace; or eithera %" clear airspace; or s e oo building area type, area and Total proposed watts: 3184 W building covered in this permit. Lighting Fixture -
. 17a » . 505.5.2 Interior tighting power , The interior lighti is th APPROVED
alternatively a 3" gap between alternatively a }4" gap between associated watts per square | 3152 /6749 = 0.46 W/ Sq Ft he interior lighting poweristhe | Schedule) Date:
the horizontal siding laps. the horizontal siding laps. ' foot (w/sq.ft). . floor area for each building area ate: 05/11/2022
_ type listed in Table 505.5.2 times No. | Date Revision
COMMERCIAL Building Mechanicai Systems the value from Table 505.5.2 for 1 h1.14.16] INITIAL DOB APPROVAL
503 Building Mechanical Sysiems g‘?t v?k;esa t for multfanmil — o
503.2.3 HVYAC Equipment Performance Requirements ) a amry 2 04.09.21; SUPERSEDING AND pAA;
_ Lighting within dwelling units may B
Packaged Terminal Air ' - — , , : 0 - have a minimum of 50 percent of i i ‘
o Electric PTAC by "Friedrich” Cooling mode: 13 EER Cooling mode: 12.5 EER A-002 (First Floor Plan) . - : 100% of permanently installed _ o A-005 (Lighting Plans &
2. Cc e . . Lighting within dwellin Cop e . . . . . . L ?
503.2.3(3) Tgﬁ;gﬂ:m:&aggﬁf;:ka@ed in living room:s + bedrooms Heating mode: 3.6 COP Heating mode: 3.2 COP A-003 (Schedules) 505.5.3 unts gwith 9 | Lighting in dwelling units 1 fixtures provided with CFL high ltigitp:):mf;segtttlgtljnvﬁﬁ:led Interior | 1 ighting Fixture satwin architect po 576 Lenox R@ad, ﬁf@@kﬁyﬁ, NY
_ through 8 efficacly lamp ; : Schedule) 80-30 67 ave ridgewood ny 11385 lock: 4862
high-efficacy lamps as an fel: (646) 641-86564 E@ﬁ . 3 ﬁ
505.2.4 HVAC System Controls alternative to Section 505.5.2. info@satwinarchitect.com L@Ms}u 4
& [
_ o - e/ hurmidistate Minimum one 2'88; (l’}etgglndS)Pl 505.6, Exterior lighting Total connected load of 192 W A-005 (Lighting Plans & -
503.2.4.1 Thermostatic Controls Thermo.siatsihumldlstats for ; Nermostas/umidistats in thermostat/humidistat required -002 (1st Floor Plan) 505.6.2(1) and (Mandatory). exterior lighting for lighting Total allowance: 600 W for Lighting Fixture Zone: R5
mechanical zones living rooms + bedrgoms A-003 (2nd & 3rd Floor Plan) 505.6.2(2} z 2 2 Schedule)
| : per zone -one zone Man#: 17b
| | A-004 (4th Floor Plan) api.
. Controls shall have ability to A-001 (Legends) Main entry at 20 W/linear foot . ) . o _ L@ﬁ SﬁZ@: 5 53@@ 3 ?’t
503.24.3.1 Thermostatic Setback Al Eﬁftg:;q’ggf;aitovzizte setback temperatures down to A-002 (1st Floor Plan) 505.6, Exterior building llahtin of door width, parking areas & 1otall ?_aln entr.y.236\>/VV Mgln entx”.y» 3'door x 20W_- 60w A-005 (Lighting Plans & | ’ g
e capabilities <ones ?e Sirements 55 degrees F, or up to 85 A-003 (2nd & 3rd Floor Plan) 505.6.2(1) and oower glgnting | . esat0.06 W2, other Toial ;;;/evxéay. 1~ gGW Driveway: 2_32?’ sfx 0.06 = 139W Lighting Fixture
q degrees F. A-004 (4th Floor Plan) 505.6.2(2) - doors at 20 W/linear foot of ota ‘o er doors: Other doors: 3 c.joor x 20¥¥ = 60W Schedule)
L door width Total: 192W Total allowance: 259W
Controls shall be capable of
automatically starting and Separate electrical met te electrical met JobNo: 1410
_ Electrical parate electrical meters : separate electrical meters :
sFopplng thg systems for seven 505.7 ectrica tianer%;{ dat have been provided for each Sheparaht% meters for unit 1 required for separate A-002 (Cellar Floor Plan} g?;ivn By: ‘Eff““
EaCh thermostat WI" be dlﬁerent dally SChedUIeS per A”OO1 (LegendS) Consump ion ( ancia Ory). uni‘t‘ t rOUg dwe"lng units BTG G S FTOR R JON Y SSRGS o e B S e e B i
Automatic Setback and week, capable of having settings | A-002 (1st Floor Plan) : T 5 AYVIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE LAW FOR ANY PERSOH, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED Drawing Number:
503.2.4.3.2 shutdown Capabilities All zones prog_rammable to meet saved in memory for 10 hours A-003 (2nd & 3rdFloor Plan) ARCHITECT, TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON THESE DRAWINGS IN ANY WAY.
requirements during a loss of power, and a A-004 (4th Floor Plan) THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL, OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
: manual system "on” 0\’/erri de for MEATHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFEF™ PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORY,
yh FOR THE ACTS OR QaMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE
up to two hours, oran WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS
occupancy sensor USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. BAHARY ARCHITECTURE PC, fTS PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES
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B | Mechanical and Service W ater Heating Inspections

'C‘ ommermal.burldmgs f he pmgrtss ln‘sprﬁOuS and tests descrrhed m F able ¥l shall be:

perfnrmcd'__f bu dmgs rcgulated by either FCC (kapre S C2 mrough_ﬁ ter A HRAE 901 as: CIBS | HVAC . nsulation . oand | After prroved constructmn -1 €40327,C403.28, § -
: U e e el sealmo ~TInstalled duct -and | installation -} documents; SMACNA -~ | C'404.5, MC 6039,
Lo pipmg m,sulatlon :shall - be | and pricerto- | Duct Construction . ASHRAE90.1 - 6.3, LR
{CE~COMMERCIAL - -'wsuaily inspected . 1o verify | closirig *| Standards, Metal and 1644,68.2, 68.3, 743
'l“le‘{rble ST e

proper - mSUlatlon' ; placement_-- shafts,”
andvalues ' --'ce1l§ngs ancl_‘
o walls =

ECCor nrm -
ﬁmtmn :

--Re‘t’erenfw S‘tanriard {%ee_

: 08 (“hapter Cﬁ} or. Joints,

transverse
connectrons n duetwork shall .
be v1sually mspected for proper?' f
‘sealing, e ;

Duct. lealmce testlno l"or duct

5 venfy that such :

_App'ro'ved construction; 7} C403,2.7,I;3;.'-_-'

:-'approvedg _systezlrs de51gned to ‘operate at 'Imstallahon '+ documents, SMACNA™ - - ASHRAE 901"
: .'drawnngs. statig: pres‘kures in excess of 3 | ‘and sealing "1 HVAC Air l')uctl eaitage 51644227
il inches - (746 Pa),_ and prior to« |- I'est’Vlanual R

-representatlve o secttons cas | clo:ai'ng o
determined by’ the " progress shafts; & -
.| inspector, totaling at least 25% "cellmgs and R R
|of “the ' duct “area,” per ECC | walls ..o 1o
'C403.2.7.1.3, shall. be tested to |

Oither Criteria
AR LI ‘| be- reviewed to verify that the |

product has been” tested : and
found to meet the standard -

‘vel@pe %mprzetmm e
~.exposed | Asrequired -

-Approved construc

130321, ASIIR_AE

C4032. C4042. .

.loimdatmn msula%ron' during . docLments 90155817 B3 CHVAC and setvice - wa‘ter:'_ -_Prio_r to_.. final - Approved constructlon : C B o S
‘Insulation y 7| foundatio G0 | heating. i equnpment | plumbing and. documerrts G404 7.CA06 2 verify that actual air leal\age 18 |
'workand _Equrpment sizing, efficiencies’ | ‘construction™. | . - 1 ASHRAE90.1 ~63, . ' below allowable amounts.

641, 642 68 74 O R L e e e R R N
B - D T O N | { SR Eleeﬁr'lcal E}ciwer and Lighting Systemas ™~ . 2
= HICl" "t Eleetrical < = . energy | Prior to final _Approved L(\mtructlon__ ‘
it consumption: - The 'presence |-electrical and document**-- o
and | operation of “individual | consiruction Sl "
+ meters .or’ other - means of_%_mspectmn L
-1 monitoring.. “individual | - :
-{ apartments shall be verified by 1"
" 'visual . inspection i lor © all {0
apartments and where requrred T
o _{ 1ina covered tenant space. - G a E RN e T )
IIC2 7 -1 | Lighting  in dwelling - units: .} Prior to final - | Approved construction . -
i _Larr DS in permanently ‘installed electrical and " documents .. 0
lighting . fixtures  shall CONSETUCHON - | .o <150
visually  inspected " to verrfy'. 1nspect10n o

1_ . prior 0 -and-other performance factors “inspection: L T
' £ of all najor équipment units, as | %ol T
;.1 determined by the applicaiit of |
"+ | record, ‘and noless than 1.5% of -
| minor equipment units, shall'be [~ "
‘verified © by visual “inspection | i
“and; where “necessary, review. |

of manufacturer sdata:

“Teaosy T

-Insulauon placement and R Approvel corstructl C3031C3031L

,'values ln: talled. rnsulauon for. | o vt rify

| Pool heaterb an‘d_. covers"_slfall': ‘
| be. " verified - by _:-_vi_sual S

mspection. L
HYAC. and * service vsarer -After
- | heating system contmis ‘No -'1nstallatron

| less than 20“/’ of gach type of Fand - pr1or to

C40‘*l ASHRAE 901
w93 1 =

. ~Approved construction .. | C4032.4, C40325.1, ¢ |
5 doc'rmjents;'incrudiﬁg-. S0 C403.2.01; c40_3,3,,,-_- ol

_control systerm narratives; ©1(C403.4,C4043,
17C404.6,C404.7;:

;Approven co; x.‘»tmctton

40243, ASHRAE
90_14432 -

NFRC.400,50 40
AAMAAYDNA/CSA
FOI/IS2/AS40 ASTIE o i e
283, ANSIDASMA 105 | 1

assemblres 195t
w1ndows':' - priol

appr oved plan
. I‘cnestr a‘tmn

accordance wnlr th 'tandard(s)
cited in.the approved plans.

: ‘requlred _
economlzers “shall . be verified

by visual inspection and. tested

| for. functionality “and ‘proper
+{-operation  Such controls shall

1nclude but are not hm1ted to
L - Therrostatic

s . Set.pemt overlap':
_resthttOﬁ '

.8 Economizers:
‘s Alrsystems 3
L Vanablea volume

S\ stems L
e Hydronic Systemb
-  Heat rejection :

Smgle Zone Coollng e

g .'_equlpmentfanspeed e

“coneols - and | final o
.e_lectrlcal a_nc_’r__
| construction "}

'Jnspect1or1 L

A-for controls ;

' _shall he:: :

betore s1gn~
of f f or::
1§>suance o f a

exceptthat:

Cerltlcate of
: 'Occupancy 35

ASHRAE Cmdelme l R

“The HVAC*

Commrssronmg Process

where appllcable

luncuonahty e
suchtestmg

164,65,744,745

ASFRAE901-63

e .. Complex mechamcal_ o -

= perform

-'_tested for: functlonallty “and

{praper operation” dunng “the

o inext . nnmedlate 5
.'thereafter - :

i 'F'o'r such
~| Inispections, - Cthe Department
-1shall “be. notlﬁed by the |
.} approved progress inspection. |-
| agency~ of - any - unresolved

: '_work within: 8{} days
| 'supplemental inspection

-2 systems serving
-+ multiple Zon'e's :

~Ventilation
e Energy recovery
" systems

S Hqt gas,-bypﬂs . : C‘ntI'OlS : __Z L : o
* limitation,:* L .a;lrtome;;lc hghtmg
“, shut-e : :
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